

IN THE COURT OF SHRI ANIL ANTIL; ASJ 04, PHC, NEW DELHI

SC No. 263/18

State Vs. Virender Pal Singh

FIR No.18/18

PS: Special Cell

22.10.2021

This is an application filed under Section 439 Cr. PC on behalf of applicant/accused Kayyum for grant of bail.

Present: Sh. Irfan Ahmad, Substitute PP for the State.

Sh. Tanveer Ahmad Khan, Advocate for the applicant/accused.

The regular PP is on medical leave, stated to be suffering from Dengue.

At request, the application be put up for arguments/consideration on 26.10.2021.

(Anil Antil)

ASJ-04/NDD/PHC/ND

22.10.2021