

SC No. 9478/2016
FIR No. 10/16
PS Spl Cell
State Vs Manjeet Singh & Ors.

30.03.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Satnam Singh, Manjeet Singh and Krishna Devi
produced from JC.
Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Manjeet Singh and
Satnam Singh.
Sh Nitin Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused Krishna Devi.

Part examination of PW8 Ct Devender is recorded. Further
examination in chief is deferred for want of photographs of case property
which was taken at the time of disposal of case property.

At this stage, an application filed on behalf of surety of
accused Satnam Singh for release of FDR deposited by surety Sh Maninder
Singh is also listed for today.

It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for accused that accused
Satnam Singh was granted interim bail and after expiry, he had surrendered
before jail authorities and requested that FDR of surety Sh Maninder Singh
be released.

In view of the submissions made, the FDR bearing no.
40196647546 amounting to Rs 10,000/- is released to the surety Sh
Maninder Singh against proper acknowledgement and identification.

Application disposed of.

Accordingly, list this case for PE on date already fixed i.e.
31.03.2022.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
30.03.2022