

SC No. 9478/2016
FIR No. 10/16
PS Spl Cell
State Vs Manjeet Singh & Ors.

31.03.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Satnam Singh, Manjeet Singh and Krishna Devi
produced from JC.
Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Manjeet Singh and
Satnam Singh.
Sh Nitin Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused Krishna Devi.

PW11 Ct Sanjeev is present for his further examination in chief. He is further partly examined. His further examination is deferred for want of photographs of case property which was taken at the time of disposal of case property.

Other PW Sh Ajay Kumar, Nodal Officer, Airtel is present however discharged unexamined as he has not brought the relevant documents.

Accordingly, list this case for PE on 12.05.2022 & 13.05.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
31.03.2022