

FIR No. 10/16
PS Special Cell
State Vs Manjeet Singh & Ors.
SC No. 9478/16

13.05.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused produced from JC.

Sh. Sumit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Manjit and
Satnam.

PW Ct. Abhishek and Nodal Officer, Airtel absent despite
service. Issueailable warrants against these witnesses in the sum of Rs.
2000/- for next date.

List this case for PE on 09.06.2022 and 10.06.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
13.05.2022

At this stage, a request is received from Ct. Abhishek that he
could not appear as he is out of station at Agra, UP to conduct enquiry in
another case.

Accordingly, theailable warrants issued against Ct. Abhishek
are recalled.

List this case on date fixed.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
13.05.2022