

FIR No. 10/16
PS Special Cell
State Vs Manjeet Singh & Ors.
SC No. 9478/16

10.06.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused produced from JC.

Sh. Sumit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Manjit and
Satnam.

PW HC Harpreet is present however submits that he is not
well. Accordingly, he is discharged un-examined.

List this case for PE on 23.07.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
10.06.2022