

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sh Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 9478/2016

FIR No. 10/2016

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Manjeet Singh & Ors.

31.08.2022

Present: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

All accused persons are produced from JC.

Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Manjeet Singh and
Satnam Singh.

Sh Nitin Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused Krishna Devi.

PW Ct Sanjeev is present however Ld Substitute Addl. PP submits that witness is member of raiding party, therefore, he be examined in the presence of Ld regular Addl. PP for the State.

Submissions heard. Hence, PW Ct Sanjeev is discharged unexamined.

List for PE on 22.09.2022. 13.10.2022 & 31.10.2022. Issue fresh summons to Ct Sanjeev and nodal officer (Airtel) for **22.09.2022**. PWs namely W/Ct Bhagwati, ACP Nishant Singh and SI MT be summoned for **13.10.2022**. PWs HC Sanjeev, MHC(M), Insp Udaiveer and Ct Devender be summoned for **31.10.2022**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
31.08.2022