

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 9478/2016

FIR No. 10/16

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Manjeet Singh & Ors.

13.10.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Nitin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Krishan Devi.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Manjeet Singh and
Satnam Singh.

PW-13 SI Ranjeet Singh is present, he is examined, cross-examined and discharged for today.

PW-14 Sh. Nishant Gupta DCP Spl Branch is present, he is examined, cross-examined and discharged for today.

List this case PE on **31.10.2022** date already fixed.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
13.10.2022