

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 9478/2016

FIR No. 10/16

PS Special Cell

NCB Vs. Manjeet Singh & Ors.

31.10.2022

Present: Mr. R. K. Bhati, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Manjeet Singh and Satnam Singh.
Mr. Akash Bhardwaj, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Krishna.
All accused produced from JC
PW Ct. Devender in person.

In inadvertently the attendance of all accused from JC not mentioned in order dated 13.10.2022, though the all accused were produced from JC, accordingly, the typographical error in order dated 13.10.2022 is corrected and stenographer is warned to be careful in future.

Summons issued against HC Sanjeev received back served but absent. Summons issued against Insp. Udayveer Singh received back served but exemption filed. Heard and allowed for today only.

Issue BW in the sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety of like amount against HC Sanjeev. Issue notice u/s 350 CrPC against HC Sanjeev to explain why the proceedings should not be initiated against him.

PW Ct. Devender is discharged unexamined for today on request of Ld. Sub. Addl. PP as he is looking after the work of Fast Track court also and file is voluminous. Issue fresh summons to the PW Udayveer for next date.

List for PE on **28.11.2022 and 30.11.2022.**

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
31.10.2022