

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 9478/2016

State Vs. Manjeet Singh & Ors.

FIR No. 10/2016

PS Spl Cell

28.11.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused are produced from JC.

Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Manjeet
and Satnam.

Sh S M Popli, Ld counsel for accused Krishna.

PW15 Retd ACP Udaiveer Singh is present,
examined, cross examined and discharged.

List for PE on date already fixed i.e. 30.11.2022.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/ND
28.11.2022**