

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 9478/2016

FIR No. 10/2016

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Manjeet Singh & Ors.

19.01.2023

One of the regular stenographer is on leave and no substitute has been provided yet.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused are produced from JC.

Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Manjeet and Satnam.

Sh Devraj, Ld counsel for accused Krishna.

No PW is present.

Issue summons against PW1, PW HC Sanjeev and PW4 for their evidence for NDOH.

List for PE on 01.02.2023.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
19.01.2023**