

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 9478/16

FIR No. 10/16

PS Special Cell

State Vs. Manjeet Singh and Ors.

01.03.2023

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Mr. Sh. Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused
Manjit and Satnam.
Mr. S. M. Popli, Ld. counsel for accused Krishna.
All accused produced from JC.
PWs SI Bijender, HC Devender and HC Sanjeev in
person.

PW1 SI Bijender further cross examined and
discharged on behalf of accused Manjit and Satnam.

Ld. Addl. PP submitted that case property has been
destroyed and photograph of case property may be called on
NDOH. Issue notice to MCHM to produce the case property on
next date. PW HC Devender and HC Sanjeev discharged
unexamined for today and they are bound down for next date.

List for PE on **05.04.2023 and 06.04.2023.**

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
01.03.2023