

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 9478/2016

FIR No. 10/2016

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Manjeet Singh & Ors.

05.04.2023

This court has 14 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months and many matters are on day to day trial.

Lawyers are reported to be abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused are produced from JC.

Sh Meesu Sudhir Tomer, Ld proxy counsel for
accused persons appointed by Bar.

PW Ct Devender is present however discharged unexamined for today only as Lawyers are reported to be abstaining from work today.

On the last date of hearing, two dates were given i.e. 05.04.2023 & 06.04.2023 but Lawyers are reported to be abstaining from work on both the abovesaid dates, therefore, no purpose will be served. Hence, the date i.e. 06.04.2023 stands cancelled. Witnesses be informed accordingly.

Issue fresh summons as per order dated 01.03.2023 for NDOH.

List for PE on 16.05.2023 & 30.05.2023.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
05.04.2023**