

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 9478/2016

FIR No. 10/2016

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Manjeet Singh & Ors.

24.11.2023

This court has 28 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months.

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused are present on bail.

Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Manjeet Singh and Satnam Singh.

Sh Deepak Ghai, Ld counsel for accused Krishna Devi.

No PW is present.

Prosecution is directed to ensure presence of witnesses on NDOH.

Issue fresh summons to PWs namely HC Harpreet and W/HC Bhagwati for NDOH.

List for PE on 07.02.2024 (date given on request).

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
24.11.2023**

At this stage, PW HC Harpreet has appeared and he has been apprised of the NDOH.

List for PE on 07.02.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/ND
23.11.2023**