

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 9478/2016

State Vs. Manjeet Singh & Ors.

FIR No. 10/2016

PS Spl Cell

03.06.2024

This court has 30 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused persons are on bail in person.

Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Manjeet Singh and Satnam Singh.

No PW is present.

An exemption application from personal appearance filed on behalf of HC Devender submitting that witness is busy in some investigation in which accused is on PC remand. Heard and allowed.

Summons issued to Ct Sanjeev received back served but it has been submitted by Ld Addl. PP that witness has been attending EVM duty.

List for PE on date already fixed i.e. 04.06.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
03.06.2024**

At this stage, Sh Gaurav Raghuwanshi, Ld counsel for accused Krishna Devi has appeared and he has been apprised of the NDOH.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/ND
03.06.2024**