

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

*SC No. 9478/2016

State Vs. Manjeet Singh & Ors.

FIR No. 10/2016

PS Spl Cell

12.03.2025

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Satnam Singh on bail through VC.

Remaining accused persons are on bail in person.

Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Manjeet Singh and Satnam Singh.

Sh Nitin, Ld counsel for accused Krishna Devi.

An application has been filed on behalf of accused Satnam Singh seeking permission to appear through VC.

Application perused. Submissions heard. Accused Satnam Singh is allowed to appear through VC.

PW HC Devender is present however discharged unexamined for today only as one of the regular stenographer has been withdrawn.

Issue fresh summons to witnesses as per last order sheet for NDOH.

List for PE on 08.07.2025.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
12.03.2025**