

SC 9478/2016

STATE Vs. MANJEET SINGH and Ors.

FIR No. 10/2016

PS SPECIAL CELL

08.07.2025

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Manjeet and Satnam Singh along with accused persons.
Sh Gaurav Raghuvanshi, Ld. proxy for Sh Deepak Ghai, Ld. Counsel for accused Krishna Devi along with accused.

No PW is present.

Issue fresh summons to witnesses namely HC Devender (PW8) and Ct Sanjeev for next date of hearing.
List for PE on 30.10.2025.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
08.07.2025