

SC 263/2018
STATE Vs. VIRENDER PAL SINGH & ORS.
FIR No. 18/2018
PS SPECIAL CELL

22.07.2025

Present: Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Sh Kamal J S Mann, Ld. Counsel for accused
persons namely Ashfaq, Virender Pal Singh and Ram
Nath.
Accused persons are present in person.

PWs namely Ct Bhupender and ASI Sanjay are
present however discharged unexamined for today only since this
Court had to record testimonies of witnesses in other case, in
which the accused persons are in JC.

Issue fresh summons to abovesaid witnesses for
NDOH.

Relist for PE on 25.11.2025.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
22.07.2025