

SC9478/2016

STATE Vs. MANJEET SINGH and Ors.

FIR No. 10/2016 (SPECIALCELL)

30.10.2025

This Court is also looking after the bail roster work of the Court of Ld. ASJ-05, PHC, New Delhi District as the bail roster Link Judge.

Present: Sh. Syed Ubaid Mansoor, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sumit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Manjeet and Satnam Singh alongwith accused Satnam Singh.
Sh. S.M Popli, Ld. Counsel for accused Krishna Devi alongwith accused.
Accused Manjeet is absent.

PW Head Constable Devender Singh is present in pursuance of summons issued for today.

Be awaited for appearance of accused Manjeet till 12:30 PM.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
30.10.2025

At 12:30 PM

Present: Sh. Syed Ubaid Mansoor, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sumit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Manjeet and Satnam Singh alongwith accused Satnam Singh.

-2-

Sh. S.M Popli, Ld. Counsel for accused Krishna
Devi alongwith accused.
Accused Manjeet is absent.

PW Head Constable Devender Singh is present in
pursuance of summons issued for today.

Accused Manjeet has not appeared despite repeated
calls and waiting. It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for accused
Manjeet that he has received no instructions from the accused.

Issue NBWs against accused and notice to his surety
u/s 446 CrPC for the next date of hearing.

PW Head Constable Devender Singh is discharged
unexamined due to non-appearance of accused Manjeet. Further
summons to witnesses are deferred till the presence of accused
Manjeet is secured.

Re-list for appearance of accused Manjeet and
further proceedings on **02.12.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
30.10.2025