

SC9478/2016

STATE Vs. MANJEET SINGH and Ors.

FIR No. 10/2016 (SPECIAL CELL)

29.01.2026

Present: Sh. Gyan Prakash, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Sh. Radhe Shyam, Ld. counsel for accused Krishna
Devi along-with accused.

Ms. Neha, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Manjeet
Singh and Satnam Singh along-with accused Satnam
Singh.

Accused Manjeet Singh (on bail in present case) not
produced from JC.

Be awaited for production of accused Manjeet Singh
till 12:30 PM.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
29.01.2026

At 12:30 PM

Present: Sh. Gyan Prakash, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Sh. Radhe Shyam, Ld. counsel for accused Krishna
Devi along-with accused.

-2-

Ms. Neha, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Manjeet Singh and Satnam Singh along-with accused Satnam Singh.

Accused Manjeet Singh (on bail in present case) not produced from JC.

Let fresh production warrants be issued against accused Manjeet Singh for the next date of hearing along-with the direction to the concerned Jail Superintendent to file written explanation as to why the accused was not produced today.

Issue summons to witnesses Head Constable Devender Singh and MHC(M) for next date of hearing.

List for PE on **03.06.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
29.01.2026